INVESTOR PRESENTATION
Q2 2023
DISCLAIMER
This presentation includes “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results may differ from
expectations, estimates and projections and, consequently, readers should not rely on these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Words such as “goal” “expect,” “target,” “assume,”
“estimate,” “project,” “budget,” “forecast,” “anticipate,” “intend,” “plan,” “may,” “will,” “could,” “should,” “believe,” “predicts,” “potential,” “continue,” and similar expressions are intended to identify such
forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements involve significant risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from expected results, including, among other
things, those described in our most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K, and any subsequent Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q and Current Report on Form 8-K, under the caption “Risk Factors.” Factors that

VINTAGE DEAL
TOTAL
ORIGINAL FACE
(dollars in thousands)
TOTAL OF
TRANCHES SOLD
TOTAL OF
TRANCHES RETAINED
TOTAL
REMAINING FACE
REMAINING FACE OF
(dollars in thousands)
TRANCHES SOLD
REMAINING FACE OF
TRANCHES RETAINED FIRST CALL DATE
2023 CIM 2023-I2 238,530 202,750 35,780 238,530 202,750 35,780 July 2026
2023 CIM 2023-R4 393,997 297,270 96,727 388,160 291,451 96,709 April 2028
2023 CIM 2023-NR2 66,661 48,328 18,333 64,301 46,100 18,201 April 2024
2023 CIM 2023-R3 450,834 394,479 56,355 442,667 386,305 56,355 April 2025
2023 CIM 2023-I1 236,161 205,578 30,583 232,533 201,949 30,583 April 2026
2023 CIM 2023-R2 447,384 364,841 82,543 433,584 351,031 82,543 March 2028
2023 CIM 2023-NR1 134,016 97,161 36,855 122,768 85,702 37,067 Jan 2024
2023 CIM 2023-R1 585,718 512,503 73,215 560,059 486,831 73,215 Jan 2025
2022 CIM 2022-NR1 144,912 105,061 39,851 135,000 95,671 39,329 Oct 2025
2022 CIM 2022-R3 369,891 283,891 86,000 340,018 254,016 85,998 Sept 2027
2022 CIM 2022-I1 219,442 122,997 96,445 209,441 112,996 96,445 June 2026
2022 CIM 2022-R2 508,202 380,389 127,813 454,671 327,047 127,624 May 2027
2022 CIM 2022-R1 328,226 263,729 64,497 279,588 215,097 64,476 Feb 2027
2021 CIM 2021-NR4 167,596 125,747 41,849 128,472 86,819 41,653 Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R6 353,797 336,284 17,513 241,622 224,108 17,513 Sept 2026
2021 CIM 2021-R5 450,396 382,836 67,560 363,806 296,533 67,273 Aug 2024
2021 CIM 2021-R4 545,684 463,831 81,853 385,654 303,580 81,853 June 2024
2021 CIM 2021-R3 859,735 730,775 128,960 564,293 434,610 128,960 April 2025
2021 CIM 2021-NR3 117,373 82,161 35,212 74,629 37,560 37,069 Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R2 1,497,213 1,272,631 224,582 917,424 690,557 224,582 March 2025
2021 CIM 2021-NR2 240,425 180,318 60,107 156,090 89,192 66,898 Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R1 2,098,584 1,783,797 314,787 1,305,823 987,249 314,787 Feb 2025
2021 CIM 2021-NR1 232,682 162,877 69,805 138,619 62,371 76,248 Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R7 653,192 562,023 91,169 412,230 321,315 90,881 Nov 2023
2020 CIM 2020-R6 418,390 334,151 84,239 284,004 200,084 83,919 Oct 2023
2020 CIM 2020-R5 338,416 257,027 81,389 181,715 100,257 81,389 Clean-up Call
2020 CIM 2020-R3 438,228 328,670 109,558 276,140 167,093 109,047 Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R2 492,347 416,761 75,586 313,770 240,124 73,646 Clean-up Call
2020 CIM 2020-R1 390,761 317,608 73,153 268,366 195,217 72,757 Currently Callable
2019 SLST 2019-1 1,217,441 941,719 275,722 815,244 570,768 238,125 Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R5 315,039 252,224 62,815 173,555 110,828 61,981 Clean-up Call
2019 CIM 2019-R4 320,802 256,641 64,161 184,148 121,318 62,830 Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R3 342,633 291,237 51,396 175,589 124,704 50,884 Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R2 464,327 358,172 106,155 304,539 199,526 104,693 Clean-up Call
2019 CIM 2019-R1 371,762 297,409 74,353 232,804 159,815 72,989 Currently Callable
2018 CIM 2018-R3 181,073 146,669 34,404 68,068 35,609 32,286 Currently Callable
2016 CIM 2016-FRE1 185,811 115,165 70,646 73,259 16,686 56,572 Currently Callable
2008 PHHMC 2008-CIM1 619,710 549,142 70,568 8,476 6,298 2,156 Do Not Hold Call Rights
TOTAL $17,437,391
Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change. 19
$14,224,852 $3,212,539 $11,949,661 $8,839,169 $3,095,318